
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2790
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2010
STRENGTH OF AYURVEDIC DOCTORS
Sayeed Muhammed Hamdulla A. B.

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) total number of sanctioned strength of Ayurvedic doctors and their actual number in service of CGHS dispensaries and Central Government hospitals;

(b) the number of Ayurvedic doctors engaged on research work; and

(c) the steps taken to promote and strengthen the system?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI DINESH TRIVEDI)

(a) Sanctioned strength of Ayurvedic Doctors : 43

 In position     : 26

(b) Nil.

(c) Necessary action has been initiated to fill up the vacant posts.
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